Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Choke Coils
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Product Code
ELG Multilayer Inductor
Size
Code

✽1 This indicates the value of current when temperature rise dt/t=40 °C (at 20 °C).
✽2 Reference data
Part Number
Inductance
at 1 MHz
DC Resistance
 at 20 °C
(Ω) max.
Rated Current
✽1
(A)
Self-resonant
Frequency
✽2
(MHz)(μH) Tol.
ELGTEAR47NA 0.47 ±30 % 0.10 1.2 126
ELGTEA1R0NA 1.0 ±30 % 0.15 1.0 80
ELGTEA1R5NA 1.5 ±30 % 0.18 1.0 80
ELGTEA2R2NA 2.2 ±30 % 0.20 0.8 55
ELGTEA3R3NA 3.3 ±30 % 0.25 0.8 50
ELGTEA4R7NA 4.7 ±30 % 0.30 0.8 33
■ DC current bias characteristics
Symbol A B W F E P1 P2 P0 0D0 t1 t2
Dim
(mm)